TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM526013

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WeTees LLC		05/25/2019	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sherwood Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	166 East 96th Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 5AB	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10128	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA	
Name:	Ruger, LLC	
Street Address:	4207 Bradley Lane	
City:	Chevy Chase	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20815	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4522235	WETEES
Registration Number:	4522236	THE POWER OF WE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (401) 451-3869

Email: karen@inpursuitofip.com **Correspondent Name:** Buchanan Law, LLC

Address Line 1: 400 Putnam Pike Ste J256

Address Line 4: Smithfield, RHODE ISLAND 02917

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen A. Buchanan

REEL: 006667 FRAME: 0679

TRADEMARK 900500920

SIGNATURE:	/Karen A. Buchanan/			
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2019			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=WeTees_Assignment#page1.tif				
source=WeTees_Assignment#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006667 FRAME: 0680

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WeTees LLC, a Maryland company (hereafter "Assignor"), having an address of 974 Farm Haven Drive, Rockville MD 20852, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks:

U.S. Trademark No. 4,522,235 for the mark WETEES and U.S. Trademark No. 4,522,236 for the mark THE POWER OF WE

(hereafter the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Sherwood Group, Inc., a North Carolina corporation, (hereafter "Assignee S"), having an address of 166 East 96th St., Suite 5AB, New York, NY 10128, desires to acquire fifty percent (50%) of all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks;

and Ruger, LLC, a Maryland corporation, (hereafter "Assignee R"), having an address of 4207 Bradley Lane, Chevy Chase, MD 20815, desires to acquire the remaining fifty percent (50%) of all right, title and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby grant, assign and set over to Assignee S, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, fifty percent (50%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby grant, assign and set over to Assignee R, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the remaining fifty percent (50%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

Assignor also assigns unto Assignee S and Assignee R all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused its duly authorized member to execute this Trademark Assignment on the date and in the capacity shown below.

WeTees LLC
974 Farm Haven Drive,
Rockville MD 20852
Bu Howard H library
Howard M. Schwartz
Member

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On this <u>25</u>th day of <u>May</u>, 2019, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared <u>Howard Mitchell Schwarz</u> (name of document signer), personally known to the notary or proved to the notary through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was <u>NY D</u>, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.

(official signature and seal-of notary)

My commission expires:

07/09/2022

